Resolution confirming the nomination of Elena Kim as County Veterans Service Officer

[Nomination of County Veterans Service Officer - Elena Kim]

for the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, California Military and Veterans Code, Section 972.1, provides each county within the state the appointment of a County Veterans Service Officer; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Code, Section 5.108.A-1, establishes the County Veterans Service Officer; and

WHEREAS, The City Administrator shall nominate a qualified candidate for the County Veterans Service Officer to be then considered and confirmed by the Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, The Executive Director of the Department of Disability and Aging Services has recommended the nomination of Elena Kim Alfred Sims to be County Veterans Service Officer; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That Elena Kim, is confirmed and approved as the County Veterans Service Officer for the City and County of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

221042

Date Passed: October 25, 2022

Resolution confirming the nomination of Elena Kim as the County Veterans Service Officer for the City and County of San Francisco.

October 17, 2022 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED

October 25, 2022 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Chan, Dorsey, Mandelman, Mar, Melgar, Peskin, Preston, Ronen, Safai, Stefani and Walton

File No. 221042

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 10/25/2022 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Clerk of the Board

London N. Breed Mayor

Date Approved